
2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

Item No. 199 

BEFORE THE LOCAL GOVERNMENT 
EMPLOYEE-MANAGEMENT RELATIONS BOARD 

TRUCKEE MEADOWS FIRE 
PROTECTION DISTRICT, 

Complainant, 

v. 

INTERNATIONAL ASSOCIATION OF 
FIRE FIGHTERS, LOCAL 2487, 

Respondent. 

) 
) CASE NO. Al-045409 

ORDER OF DISMISSAL 

) 
) 
) 

) 
) 
) 
) 
) 

) 
) ________________ ) 

TRUCKEE MEADOWS FIR~ PROTECTION DISTRICT, Complainant 

herein, having agreed to withdraw its Complaint for Violation of

Duty to Bargain Collectively in Good Faith in the above-entitled

cause, it is hereby 

ORDERED, that the above-entitled matter be dismissed 

without prejudice. 

DATED this 22 day of -----------February , 1988. 

LOCAL GOVERNMENT EMPLOYEE
MANAGEMENT RELATIONS BOARD 

Bys~if~ha 

 

 

Distribution: 

ERTIFIED Howard Reynolds 
AIL: Assistant County Mana qer 

WASHOE COUNTY 
POB 11130 
1205 Mill Street 
Reno, NV 89520-0027 

Attorney for Petitioner 

c: Board members 
Interested parties 

C Paul D. Elcano, Jr., Esq. 
440 Hill Street 
Reno, NV 89501 

Attorney for Respondent 

M

c


