1	BEFORE THE LOCAL GOVERNMENT
2	EMPLOYEE-MANAGEMENT RELATIONS BOARD
3	
4	TRUCKEE MEADOWS FIRE) PROTECTION DISTRICT,) CASE NO. A1-045409
5)
6	Complainant,)
7	v. ORDER OF DISMISSAL
8	INTERNATIONAL ASSOCIATION OF) FIRE FIGHTERS, LOCAL 2487,)
9	Respondent.
10)
11	TRUCKEE MEADOWS FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT, Complainant
12	herein, having agreed to withdraw its Complaint for Violation of
13	Duty to Bargain Collectively in Good Faith in the above-entitled
14	cause, it is hereby
15	ORDERED, that the above-entitled matter be dismissed
16	without prejudice.
17	DATED this 22 day of February , 1988.
18	LOCAL GOVERNMENT EMPLOYEE-
19	MANAGEMENT RELATIONS BOARD
20	By SALVATORE C. GUGINO, Chairman
21	
22	Distribution:
23	CERTIFIED Howard Reynolds Paul D. Elcano, Jr., Esq. MAIL: Assistant County Manager 440 Hill Street
24	WASHOE COUNTY Reno, NV 89501 POB 11130 Attorney for Respondent
25	1205 Mill Street Reno, NV 89520-0027
26	Attorney for Petitioner
27	cc: Board members Interested parties
78	